## **EXHIBIT F** HNS License Sub, LLC Application for Earth Station Blanket License October 2011

## **RESPONSE TO QUESTION 42a**

HNS License Sub, LLC ("Hughes") intends to operate all 15 of the earth station antennas proposed in the instant license application with the Jupiter 107W satellite operated by its parent company, Hughes Network Systems, LLC, upon Jupiter 107W's launch next year. Jupiter 107W is authorized by the United Kingdom, and has been granted market access to the United States by the Commission in File No. SAT-LOI-20091110-00119 (Stamp Grant, May 5, 2010). For reference to the successful Section 25.137 showing for Jupiter 107W, which Hughes hereby incorporates by reference, see the Letter of Intent submission Hughes Network Systems, LLC provided for Jupiter 107W (formerly known as SPACEWAY 4) in File No. SAT-LOI-20091110-00119.